Routes 227, 228, 229, 230
STA No. 175364
Version 4

DISCOUNTED MULTI-RIDE TICKETS

DayTripper is an all in one day pass
for CityRail (Sydney Suburban Area),
all Sydney Buses and Sydney Ferries
(not cruises or JetCats). Available from
the driver.

TravelTen tickets offer generous
discounts on the standard fare. They
allow ten separate trips to be taken
whenever you want. Use a Blue TravelTen
for trips up to 2 sections. Use a Brown
TravelTen for trips 3 to 5 sections. Use
a Red TravelTen for trips 6 to 9 sections.
Use a Green TravelTen for trips 10 to 15
sections.

TravelPass tickets allow unlimited trips
for a weekly, quarterly or yearly period
on various combinations of services
operated by CityRail, Sydney Buses
and Sydney Ferries. TravelPass tickets
also offer substantial savings over the
standard fare.

TravelTen and TravelPass tickets are
available from Sydney Buses TransitShops
and ticket agents displaying the Sydney
Buses Ticket Stop sign.

Transport
Infoline

Sydney Buses

PO Box 2557

STRAWBERRY HILLS NSW 2012
www.sydneybuses.info

Travel on State Transit services is subject to the Transport Administration

Act 1988 including Regulations and Orders, and the Passenger Transport
Act 1990.

State Transit reserves the right to amend this timetable without prior notice.
To ensure that problems do not occur due to amendments, please contact
us if you have not used our services for a long period of time.

State Transit endeavours to ensure services depart at the specified times.
Times may vary according to traffic conditions.

c

Sydney Buses

227 229

228 230

&

Wheelchair
Accessible
Bus Service

-
|
|

MOSMAN TO NORTH
SYDNEY & MILSONS POINT

Route 227

Monday to Friday peak hour service
and Sunday & Holidays daytime
service between Mosman, North
Sydney and Milsons Point.

Route 228

Monday to Friday daytime service
between Clifton Gardens, North
Sydney and Milsons Point.

Route 229

Monday to Friday off-peak service
between Beauty Point, Balmoral
Heights, North Sydney and Milsons
Point.

Route 230

Daily full time service between
Mosman Wharf, North Sydney and
Milsons Point.

Also includes Northern Beaches

services operating to Milsons Point
or to the City via North Sydney.

Effective 13 August 2006



SERVICES TO MILSONS POINT

= 5 3
» = c
c s o
:m m gg ;8
(7] D = o
227 e 7 O E ""8. c E
=~ 5 c T 5o 2w 58 —
228 =2 2 8 o §_ 245 5% 5+ 25 33 E
= £ Q _ 'EA ° £ ~ 5 9(/) - >; >_ c O =
o 5> T? 82 N~ =% ST = 02 ® T2 55 e
- £z =2 o © o C ox & mew m® 30O =
229 5 so O cTs S s = 2]
m 55 8 T €90 &> > E> => =€ MHs O
Z > X5} c= (=] S - 3 C o < © ®© O = €5
230 © 5% g oo U EZ Ec SO E8 £ES8 E9 £S5 0@
E 58 =2 £5 22 89 9 =2 gE BE 3x To o=
2 & @ gt 6= 8L =% =S §2 52 22 23 22 EZL
= o
o =
g > E Q-Q-G-O-G-G-G-w-o-o-@-a
= »

Monday to Friday

AM 151 . e e e 4:24 428 430 431 9437 ...
\ 4 184 &  coeee er s s e e 4:54 458 5:00 5:01 g5:07 ...
178&E . e e 5:34 5:38 5140 5:41 whs47 ...
247 . e e d5:49 552 556 558 559 w6:05 @ ...
230 . e 556 ... 6:03 i e e,
247 . e e 6:04 6:07 6:11 6:13 6:14 w6:20  .....
247 ... . e 6:15 ... 6:19 622 6:26 6:28 6:30 w6:37 ...
230  n e 6:23 ... 6:30 6:34 6:36 6:38 6:45 6:50
24785 ceee s e e d6:34 6:37 6141 6:43 6:45 w652 ...
230 e p6:49 6:551 6:53 7:00 7:05
2308 . e 6:48 ... 655 659 7:01 7:03 7:10 7:15
230 e p7:06 7:08 7:10 7:18 7:25
L78 . h e e e e 7.05 7:.07 7:09 ... n7:15 ...
227  eeer e e e e 7.07 710 7114 716 718 726 7:33
2 p7:18 7:20 7:22 7:30 ...
230 n 710 ... 718 722 724 726 734 7:41
183 . e e 720 724 726 728 7:36 7:43
L87  eeee s h s e e 723 ... 728 730 7:38 745
228 ... ... 741 L 719 723 727 729 7:31 739 746
230E et e e e e e e p7:33 7:35 7:37 7:45 ...
227  eei e e e 731 735 739 741 743 751 758
L84 ... h e e e 736 .. 741 743 7:51 7:58
229 726 735 i er e 740 744 746 7:48 756 0 ...
L78& i et e e e e, 742 745 747 .. n7:55 ...
173 eh h s e e e 742 746 748 750 7:58 8:.05
230 . e 735 ... 745 749 751 7:53 8:.01 8:08
2 p7:583 7:55 7:57 8.07 ..
168E  ceeee e s e e e 750 754 756 7:58 8:.09 8:16
L84 .. h i n e e 751 ... 756 758 809 ...
745 T 752 756 758 800 812 8:19
228 742 ... . 750 754 7:58 800 803 815 8:22
L87 oo e e e e e 755 ... 8:00 8:03 8:15 8:22
175 eh s s e e e 755 759 802 805 817 8:24
230 s e e p8:00 8:04 8:.07 8:19 ...
L78 i er s e e 8:01 805 808 ... n8:20 ...
227 i eh e e e 7557 801 805 809 812 824 8:31
230 ... e e 755 ... 8:06 8:10 8:14 8:17 829 8:36
L84 ... el o e e e 8:08 ... 8:15 8:18 8:30 8:37
173 eh h s s e 8:.09 8:13 8:17 820 832 8:39

am - normal type / pm - bold type 2



SERVICES TO MILSONS POINT

75}
3
» S5 3
227 g 59 3
° 2 & G 9T =
= 3> 3 o € o3 <%
228 E S %fa Ts o é%‘ 35 '.gw
o] § 2r 1% 82 S5 3E iz g
é >0 g 3] ST c O © > < s
== o0 c = 57(5 =] fe =
230 o 5 = 00 € €Ec Ec =
= g Eo £§5 6o 686 GE x==
] 3 30 ®W< =2 ;o oz 9% 8%
2 3 ml mkE ©=2 E 22 22 o
[}
o £
[ H
£ > 2
= 7

= —
@ 35

£ gi

§2 23

£

53 £5

=] > R £
2T &> F= £82 ©
@ mo m® Eg 5
f= — -_

6 ®Z ®Wo LT £5
£E8 58 E2 £9 (3o}
0= 3£ 3@ %5 (2=
5= 2= 22 2= E<

0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0

Monday to Friday Continued...

AM 280 e e e
230 e
v 1788 . o 8:19
2308 e e 810 ... 8:21
L84 ... e e 8:24
1834 i e e 8:24
230 e e e
228 ... .. 819 ... .. 8:27 8:32
173 e e 8:34
L78 i e e e e 8:37
280 e e e
230 e e 828 ... 8:39
187 . e 8:40
227 i e e s8:37 s8:42
2
230 e e 840 ... 8:51
280 e e
227 e e e 8:54 8:59
L78& i i e e e 9:11
228 ... ... m8:55 ... .. m9:03 m9:12
230 .. 8:58 ... 9:09
227  h e e e 9:14  9:19
230 . 9:18 ... 9:29
Sign  Description

& Wheelchair-accessible.

d Commences from Balmoral Beach 7 minutes earlier.

m Diverts via Mosman Infants School. Operates School days only.

n Terminates at North Sydney Station 1 minute later.

o] Commences from Spofforth St 1 minute earlier.

q Continues to City - QVB.

r Operates School days only. Commences from Spofforth St 1

minute earlier.
s Operates School days only.
w Continues to City - Wynyard.

am - normal type / pm - bold type

p8:15 8:19 822 8:34 8:41
p8:20 824 827 839 ...
8:23 8:27 8:30 8:42 8:49
8:25 8129 8:32 8:44 851
..... 8:31 8:34 8:46 8:53
828 8:32 8:35 847 854
r8:30 s8:34 s8:37 s8:49 ...
8:36 8140 843 855 9:.02
8:38 842 845 8:57 9:03
841 844 ... n8:56 ...
r8:40 s8:44 s8:47 s8:59 ...
8:43 8:47 8:50 9:01 9:07
8:44 848 8:51 9:02 9:08
s8:46 s8:50 s8:53 s9:04 s9:10
p8:50 8:54 8:57 9:06 ...
855 859 9:.01 9:09 9:15
p8:59 9:02 9:04 9112 ...
9:03 9:06 9:08 9:16 9:22
9:14 9116 ... n9:24 ...
9:13 916 9:18 9:26 9:32
9:23 926 9:28 9:36 942
9:33 9:36 9:38 9:46 9:52

ROUTE L84 INWARD STOPS

Takes up & sets down only at Spit
Junction, Cremorne Junction,
Neutral Bay Junction, Watson St,
then at all stops to Milsons Point.

ROUTE L87 INWARD STOPS

Takes up & sets down only at Spit
Junction, Neutral Bay Junction,
Watson St, then at all stops to
Milsons Point.

ROUTE L78 INWARD STOPS
See page 5.



SERVICES TO MILSONS POINT

= —_
= * °
2 £ gt
s 5 52 238
c = b =
227 2 °S¥ & B2 2§
—~ = 2 b S C o Q —
.2 2 5 8§ 85 c5 55 38 T8 E
228 5 £z ©_. 5= 3§ £- 5% §& 3% 22 . _ 28 E
2 o To G 2 — =82 5T B ke) © T = = <)
£ S>> =3 N o C o 20 M m®»® TO ao
] ® © O (O] © = c [= c c > )
3 >0 Py~ © © c O €8> 5S> 5> => =5 0o 12}
o oo c = U’o > - - O © ® O = [
£ 58 =2 Ec 28 8% Y= EE = ZE 3B FT- 2=
T Q © - [o3 e [ Q < ==
8 e ol mE G2 fZ =22 =2 oS 62 z:2 22 22 =<
[
o =
[ )

Monday to Friday Continued...

AM 23805 e p9:43 9:46 9:48 9:56 10:02
A 4 228 ... ... 936 ... ... 9:44 9149 953 956 9:58 10:06 10:12
2308 ... 9:50 ... 10:01 10:05 10:08 10:10 10:18 10:24
229 10:01 10:10 ... ... .o . 10:15 10:19 10:22 10:24 10:32 10:38
230 . e 10:20 ... 10:31 10:35 10:38 10:40 10:48 10:54
228 ... .. 10:33 ... ... 10:41 10:46 10:50 10:53 10:55 11:03 11:09
230 . 10:50 ... 11:01 11:05 11:08 11:10 11:18 11:24
229 11:01 11:10 ... ... .. . 11:15 11:19 11:22 11:24 11:32 11:38
230& . 11:20 ... 11:31 11:35 11:38 11:40 11:48 11:54
228 ... .. 11:33 ... ... 11:41 11:46 11:50 11:53 11:55 12:03 12:09
230 . 11:50 ... 12:01 12:05 12:08 12:10 12:18 12:24
PM 229 12:01 12:10 ... i e e 12:15 12:19 12:22 12:24 12:32 12:38
v 230 . e s e 12:20 ... 12:31 12:35 12:38 12:40 12:48 12:54
228 ... 12:33 ... . 12:41 12:46 12:50 12:53 12:55 1:03 1:09
230E e e e 12:50 ... 1:01 1:05 1:08 1:10 1:18 1:24
229 1:01 1:10 ... i e 1:15 1:19 1:22 1:24 1:32 1:38
230 i e e e 1:20 ... 1:31 1:35 1:38 1:40 1:48 1:54
228 ... ... 1:33 ..o 1:41 1:46 1:50 1:53 1:55 2:03 2:09
230 . e s e 1:50 ... 2:01 2:05 2:08 2:10 2:18 2:24
229 2:01 2:10 ... e e e 2:15  2:19  2:22 2:24 2:32 2:38
230E ek e e 2:20 ... 2:31 2:35 2:38 2:40 2:48 2:54
228 ... .. 2:338 . 2:41 2:46 2:50 2:53 2:55 3:03 3:09
184 . e ae e 2:54 2:58 3:01 3:03 3:11 3:17
230 .k e e e 2:50 ... 3:01 3:05 3:08 3:10 3:18 3:24
L78 i seh e e aee e 3:.07 311 313 ... n3:23 ...
229 3:01 3110 ... e 3:15 3:19 3:22 3:24 3:32 3:38
175 | | ee. e e e s e 3:29 3:33 3:36 3:38 3:48 3:54
230 . e e 3:20 ... 3:31 3:35 3:38 3:40 3:50 3:56
L78E s e e e e e 3:38 3:42 3:44 ... n3:54 ...
228 ... ... 3:33 . 3:41 3:46 3:50 3:53 3:55 4:05 4:11
2305 ke e 3:48 ... 3:59 4:03 4:06 4:08 4:18 4:24
L78 i e e e s e 4:06 4:10 4:12 ... n4:22 ...
220NN B ... e e e e 4:.08 4:12 4:15 417 4:27 4:33
229 4:02 411 . e e e 4:16 4:20 4:23 4:25 4:35 4:41
227  ih e e e e 4:17 4:22 4:26 4:29 4:31 441 447
2305 s e e 4:18 ... 4:29 4:33 4:36 4:38 4:48 4:54
L7848 s et e e e e 4:36 4:40 4:42 ... n4:52 ...
227 P . s e e 4:31 4:36 4:40 4:43 4:45 4:55 5:01
228 ... ... L o 4:39 4:44 4:48 4:51 453 5:03 5:09

am - normal type / pm - bold type 4



SERVICES TO MILSONS POINT

= & @
2 £ &
) So 25 ©
228 2 0 - =] g 528 c§
-~ c = a0 cwn 3 i
= 9 = () o © 205 c3 S oF S8 %8 c
5] = <~ £
ppac) 3 5% g B3 8. 58 33 £9 ow FE Fp 58 8
£ €% 53 S N3 o C Q2 2 mow m® TO o=~
= m £82 s 8% S §> §> £ => =¢c Oz ah
z > 66 c= O €5 82 32 0T WS WO =S — s
© 5T g cop €90 EE ES S8 g8 £8 £& £S5 609
E 83 €2 £5 923 8¢ 8 EE Gt 3 38 E5 2%
B © - o = = ==
8 e ol mE G2 fZ =22 22 9 62 z:2 22 22 =<
O
o =
> i  O=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0
= »

Monday to Friday Continued...

PM 230  h e e e 4:43 ... 4:54 4:58 5:01 5:03 5:13 5:19
\ 4 L78& . e e emeee emeee e 5:06 5:10 5:12 ... n5:19 ...
229 i s e e e e 5:05 5:09 5:12 5:14 5:24 5:30
230 i e e e 5:03 ... 5:14 5:18 5:21 5:23 5:33 5:39
229 i s e e e eee u5:25 5:29 5:32 5:34 5:44 5:50
L78E5  cceeh et et e e eee 5:35 5:39 541 ... n5:48  ....
230 i e e e 5:23 ... 5:34 5:38 5:41 5:43 5:53 5:59
2284 s .. 5:31 ... ... 5:39 5:44 5:48 5:51 5:53 6:03 6:09
230 ch e e e 5:43 ... 5:54 5:58 6:01 6:03 6:13 6:19
L78& . e e eeeee emeee e 6:05 6:09 6:11 ... n6:18  ....
2305 h e e e 5:55 ... 6:06 6:10 6:13 6:15 6:25 6:31
230 s e e 6:10 ... 6:21 6:25 6:28 6:30 6:37 6:43
L78E e h i e e e 6:36 6:39 6:41 ... n6:47 ...
230 o s e e 6:25 ... 6:36 6:39 6:42 6:44 6:51 6:57
230 i e e e 6:45 ... 6:55 6:58 7:01 7:03 7:10 7:16
228 ... e 7:00 ... ... 7:08 713 716 719 ...  ah .
230  h e e e 7:05 ... 715 718 7:21 7:23 7:30 7:36
2305 s e e e 7:30 ... 7:40 7:43 7:46 7:48 7:55 8:01
230 e e e 8:15 ... 8:22 8:25 8:28 8:30 8:36 8:41
2308 cer e e e 8:53 ... 9:00 9:03 9:06 9:08 9:14 9:19
230 e e e 9:38 ... 9:45 9:48 9:51 9:53 9:59 10:04
2308 cer e e e 10:23 ... 10:30 10:33 10:36 10:38 10:44 10:49
230 . e e e 11:08 ... 11:15 11:18 11:21 11:23 11:29 11:34
247 e e e 11:49 ... 11:52 11:55 11:58 12:01 12:02 q12:08  .....
230  h e e eee 11:52 ... 11:59 12:.02 12:.05 ... ... ...
Sign  Description Takes up & sets down only at Spit
(E\_ Wheelchair-accessible_ JunCtiOh, Cremorne JUnCtiOn,
f Operates Friday only. Continues to City - QVB. Neutral Bay Junction, Miller & Falcon
n Terminates at North Sydney Station 1 minute later. Sts, then sets down at Victoria Cross
q Continues to City - QVB. & North Sydney Station.
u Commences from Punch St 1 minute earlier and

operates via Spit Rd, Military Rd, then normal route.

am - normal type / pm - bold type 5



SERVICES TO MILSONS POINT

= )
7 £ 5&
cS 7 5§52 =38
§g £ g2 gt
©= :m o 2] o —
© = £g£W 395 SO =
o € S$S8 3B 22 oo £
5 £5 5 Sy S >3 > eo 3
2 =T 5T = Pl © T 55 ©
£ cT LT Q2% 20 mws m? SO o=
2 69 s> 52 52 w2 w5 P8 29
° Ec ES 28 €8 £8 £2 £S5 063
3 s &2 85 B 25 33 38 §& 2=
o T 2=
s e =< =2 g2 62 22 23 22 EL
(1]
o £
>  O==0=0=0=0=0=0
= »

Monday to Friday Continued...

12:12 12:15 12:18 12:21 12:22 q12:28
f12:54 f12:57 f12:59 {1:00 {1:03

1:27 1:29 1:30

f1:.57 f1:59 f2:00

2:27 2:29 2:30

3:27 329 3:30

4:28 4:30 4:31

am - normal type / pm - bold type 6



SERVICES TO MILSONS POINT

175}

3

So

230 O

b o

©

5 <£o5 5%

2 ;E 530

E c cT

= c?® «>

= S j-

[} £ c Es

5 ®n o 0n =

Bl 2 82 &S

2 =t = ==
o £
> :
— =
- »

Spit Junction
(Military & Spit Rds)

(Military Rd & Spofforth St)

Cremorne Junction

Neutral Bay Junction
(Military & Wycombe Rds)

=D

Q D
> c O
a® 3O
I 0o
®© O =
E2 £

-
5 © = O
2 8sS
2 2

Milsons Point
(Alfred St)

Saturday Continued...

PM 2305 4:18 ... 4:29
A 4 230 4:48 ... 4:59
230 5:18 ... 5:29
2304 5:48 ... 5:59
230 6:18 ... 6:29
230 6:47 ... 6:56
23045 7:30 ... 7:39
230 8:15 ... 8:22
2304 8:53 ... 9:00
230 9:38 ... 9:45
2304 10:23 ... 10:30
230 11:08 ... 11:15
2304 11:52 ... 11:59
AM 190& ... ... 12:12
v 24748 ... 12:11 12:14
230 12:32 ... 12:39
190& ... ... 12:34
151& ... .. 12:54
1518 ... ... 1:24
1518 ... ... 1:54
1518 ... ... 2:24
1518 ... ... 3:24
1518 ... ... 4:24

4:33
5:03
5:33
6:03
6:32
6:59
7:42
8:25
9:03
9:48
10:33
11:18
12:02
12:15
12:17
12:42
12:37
12:57
1:27
1:57
2:27
3:27
4:28

4:36
5:06
5:36
6:06
6:35
7:02
7:45
8:28
9:06
9:51
10:36
11:21
12:05
12:17
12:20
12:45
12:39
12:59
1:29
1:59
2:29
3:29
4:30

4:38 4:46
5:08 5:16
5:38 5:46
6:08 6:16
6:37 6:44
7:04 7:11
7:47 7:54
8:29 8:35
9:07 9:13
9:52 9:58
10:37 10:43
11:22 11:28
12:18 q12:24
12:22 q12:28
12:40 q12:46
1:00 q1:03
1:30 q1:33
2:00 q2:03
2:30 g2:33
3:30 q3:33
4:31 q4:37

EXPLANATIONS

Sign  Description

Wheelchair-accessible.

Continues to City - QVB.

so ~ag

am - normal type / pm - bold type

Continues to City - Wynyard.

Commences from Balmoral Beach 7 minutes earlier.
Operates Friday only. Continues to City - QVB.



SERVICES TO MILSONS POINT

= P
= @ )
n % c o
S - S£& 23
— L d
So 3 2% 0
227 - = © o o 2 €5
& s c = I 30 SO =
i o £ — =°5 OQ- 306 >> > 08 ,E
{18 2 S . =T 3z 29 v F5 Fz= 58 S
N g C 2x © oy h BO oo
£ ) - c ] c m o3 m > =
= ® T o) > c - = s, —_ > —_ C [/ ] n D
= o ® 5 ® S C o < © © O = c o
o £O Ec Eg 55 €8 58 52 £S5 0639
3 °8g 8¢ V= EE S ZE 3T T L=
-] ) =3 o ) ] < ==
8 3 BE =£ =2 §= 62 22 25 2= E<
& £
> : Chl EQY=(O)=Q)=Q=)= -ﬂD
(= »

Sunday & Holidays

AM 184 . L Ll 4:54 458 5:00 5:01 @g5:07 ...
v 1518 . o Ll 5:33 5:37 5:39 540 g546 ...
1848 .. . Ll 6:01 6:.05 6:07 6:08 we:14 ...
1848 .. . Ll 6:36 6:40 6:42 6:43 w6:49 ...
247EL  7:04 ... 7.07 710 714 716 718 w726 ...
2478 . 749 752 756 7:58 8:.00 w808 ...
23085 i e e p8:30 8:32 8:34 841 8:46
230 .. e p8:55 8:57 859 9:07 9:14
2478 . 853 856 9:00 9:03 9:05 w9:13 ...
230 .. e p9:24 9:27 9:29 9:37 9144
2308 ... 9:32 ... 9:43 9147 9:50 9:52 10:00 10:07
227 ... 10:08 10:13 10:17 10:20 10:22 10:30 10:36
230 ... 10:32 ... 10:43 10:47 10:50 10:52 11:00 11:07
2278 . 11:08 11:13 11:17 11:20 11:22 11:30 11:36
230 ... 11:32 ... 11:43 11:47 11:50 11:52 12:00 12:07
PM 227 e e 12:08 12:13 12:17 12:20 12:22 12:30 12:36
v 2308 ... 12:32 ... 12:43 12:47 12:50 12:52 1:00 1:07
227 i e 1:08 1:13 1:17 1:20 1:22 1:30 1:36
230 ... 1:32 ... 1:43 1:47 1:50 1:52 2:00 2:07
2278 s e 2:08 2:13 2:17 2:20 2:22 2:30 2:36
230 ... 2:32 .. 2:43 2:47 2:50 2:52 3:00 3:07
227 i e 3:08 3:13 3:17 3:20 3:22 3:30 3:36
2308 ... 3:32 ... 3:43 3:47 3:50 3:52 4:00 4:07
2278 s e 4:08 4:13 4:17 4:20 4:22 4:30 4:36
230 ... 4:32 ... 4:43 4:47 450 4:52 5:00 5:07
227 i e 5:08 5:13 5:17 5:20 5:22 5:30 5:36
2308 ... 5:32 .. 5:43 5:47 550 5:52 6:00 6:07
2278 s e 6:08 6:13 6:17 6:20 6:22 6:30 6:36
230 ... 6:24 ... 6:35 i i e e eeee
227 i e 6:50 6:55 6:58 7:01 7:03 7:10 7:16
2308 ... 7:25 ... 7:34 7:37 740 T7:42 7:49 7:54
230 ... 8:20 ... 8:27 8:30 8:33 8:34 8:40 8:45

am - normal type / pm - bold type 8



SERVICES TO MILSONS POINT

5 @
& < 2
 cf
8 5 52 23
— Lo
So 3 2% 0
230 . Eg 243 i A
5 3] = €9 3o D =
€ £8 S« > o9 £
» o £ ~ o - > > o =
3 S~ 2T 3v £9? ¢o g5 %= 582 ©
€ g T T Q2x 2C m® @m® 30 &=
2 ST €3 &> 5> 5> T> w§ g 29
cO € ES S 8 58 & £6 063
) ° - - £ S ] - D = O (o]
© 3 €8 85 8= B 9= 3= 3T 55L& 2=
2 e fE =2 =2 o2 62 z2 23 22 E<
e £
> : O0=00=0=0=Q0=0=0=0=0
[ »

Sunday & Holidays Continued...

PM 230&L ... 9:05 ... 9:12 9:15 9:18 9:19 9:25 9:30
v 230 ... 9:50 ... 9:57 10:00 10:03 10:04 10:10 10:15
2304 ... 10:35 ... 10:42 10:45 10:48 10:49 10:55 11:00
1905 e e e 11:38 11:41 11:44 11:45qi11:51 ...
AM 190& coee e, 12:12 12:15 12:17 12:18 q12:24 ...
A 4 2478 ... .. 12:12 12:15 12:18 12:21 12:22 q12:28 ...
1518 e e 1:22 125 1:27 1:28 q1:31 ..
1518 e e e 2:24 2:27 2129 2:30 g2:33 ..
1518 e e 324 327 329 3:30 g3:33 ...
1518 e e 4:24  4:28 4:30 4:31 q4:37 ..

EXPLANATIONS

Sign  Description

Wheelchair-accessible.

Commences from Spofforth St 1 minute earlier.
Continues to City - QVB.

Continues to City - Wynyard.

E.Q'Og,-

am - normal type / pm - bold type 9



SERVICES FROM MILSONS POINT

m 1) —
'c _,—
c co £ 2
0 Qo 0o S
=] — e —_ ©
© -0 [ [7)] [ 1
= OE = 9 e} OD')
[77) Co o o o .=(t$ - »
227 s = 38 52 = 8L § 5 B
< 3 - >§‘ 3% 68 5% £ S B~ E£Z
o © © o —— o o) g = T —
228 C=> 8  mc mw 2 Bo 20 ED: Ng S &%
nn n = —_ O —_ > = s < - c > c O ® T © m
o < SM LS g " E£Es £z O 6T §F=<
230 8° £3 52 3 B 2Z BZ 5P 53 £5 &%
== s 05 05 L= aos = = L}
5 S< z@Q zA 22 g2 9= =2 =% EE 62 aol

Showing Route Number

0
=
g |
()
£
=

am - normal type / pm - bold type 12



SERVICES FROM MILSONS POINT

g @ =
S e = @
= 22 €9 = S
© -0 [ = [)] c =
- OE = 9 el 007
7)) €5 o 2 o P 7]
227 = 38 £ .= BT §F 5 5
= o > 3% g2 S £ T EZ
228 [ < ) 7= 25 20 St =T 53T =<
5 o=y T mM< med 20X ©Yw o c S £
o %) = @ c c c c O ©
nE = - = > > ®@> ®0Q S 28]
229 £ (= o] wn © O © o < 35 O fet 5 c = 3
2 09 £o £0O 58 €8 228 E£E8 £ o9 5=
ety § 2% §3 5o 52 52 22 32 3% 28 g3
= ] ~ P~ — P
> 3 S< z38 z@8 22 G2 92 =2 =X 02 ol
2 o
= (=]
_ag’ _8 Stand
= n D

AM 230 11:06 11:12 11:22 11:23 11:25 11:29 ... 11:40 ... ...

A 4 229 11:21 11:27 11:37 11:38 11:40 1144 ... ... ... 11:52
230 11:36 11:42 11:52 11:53 11:55 11:59 ... 12:10 ... ...
228 11:51 11:57 12:07 12:08 12:10 12:14 12:19 ... 12:26 ...

PM 230& 12:06 12:12 12:22 12:23 12:25 12:29 ... 12:40 ... ...

\ 4 229 12:21 12:27 12:37 12:38 12:40 12:44 ... .. .. 12:52
230 12:36 12:42 12:52 12:53 12:55 12:59 ... 1:10 ... ...
228 12:51 12:57 1:07 1:08 1:10 1:14 1:19 ... 1:26 ...
230 1:06 1:12 1:22 1:23 1:25 1:29 ... 1:40 ... ...
229 1:21 1:27 1:37 1:38 1:40 1:44 ... .. .. 1:52
230& 1:36 1:42 1:52 1:53 1:55 1:59 ... 2110 ... ...
228 1:51 1:57 2:07 2:08 2:10 2:14 2:19 ... 2:26 ...
230 2:06 2:12 2:22 2:23 2:25 2:29 ... 2:40 ... ...
229 2:21 2:27 2:37 2:38 2:40 2144 ... @ .. e 2:52
230 2:36 2:42 2:52 2:53 2:55 2:59 ... 310 ... ...
228 2:51 2:57 3:07 3:08 3:10 3:14 3:19 ... 3:26 ...
L78 .. 3:05 ... 3:15 3:117 3:20 ... eh e e
175 3:01 3:07 3:17 3:18 3:20 3:24 ... i e e
2305 3:06 3:12 3:22 3:23 3:25 3:29 ... 3:40 ... ...
229 3:21 3:27 3:37 3:38 3:40 3:44 ... . e 3:52
L78 ... 3:35 ... 3:45 3:47 3:50 ... eeer e e
173  b3:31 b3:37 b3:47 b3:48 b3:50 b3:54 ... ... e e
168 3:34 3:40 3:50 3:51 3:53 357 e eeeer eer e
2304 3:36 342 352 353 355 359 ... 4:10 ... ...

Sign  Description Takes up at North Sydney Station,

& Wheelchair-accessible. Victoria Cross, then takes up & sets

b FIRST STOP: Awaba St, Mosman. down only at Miller & Falcon Sts,

k Continues to Balmoral Beach. Neutral Bay Junction, Cremorne

q Commences from City - QVB. Junction & Spit Junction.

s Operates School days only.

w Commences from City - Wynyard.

X Commences from Spit Rd & Medusa St 2 minutes ~ Between Christmas & New Year

earlier. (excluding Public Holidays) a reduced
y Commences from Thompson St 5 minutes earlier. ~ Peak hour timetable may operate.

am - normal type / pm - bold type 13



SERVICES FROM MILSONS POINT
g & 5
c e £ @«
2 22 58 5 _§&
b= c =
% gg 53 2 88 ®
30 c W — "GCE = c
227 t by 2> S £3 co 8 o
= Py >§ S5 ) S £ ~ T ~
o = © © ko] s v kel ;'O —ie]
~ T —_ [ = ]
228 L= S _ ot m® g Q& o TLC GO
22 25 s3 sz 5% 5z Sz 83 eS8
230 69 S L0 L8 g8 58 ES Ec g0
wnE T > 5 = E == 0= wo £33
== 62 22 = QL= BE 9o o> E28
=< z0 z@ z=2 g2 o= =2 =% o2

Showing Route Number

Time Period
v

PM 228

230
v L78 &

183 &
230
173
227
230
230
L78
183
230
173
228 &
230
230
L78 &
183
227
173
230&
168
227
183
230
L78 &
227
173
230
175
228
230
L78 &
183
227
228 &
230
L78 &

3:46
3:54

am - normal type / pm - bold type

4:03
4:11
4:15
b4:18
4:19
b4:23
4:27
4:35
4:43
4:45
b4:48
4:51
b4:53
4:59
5:08
5:17
5:17
b5:20
5:22
b5:25
5:27
5:30
5:34
b5:38
5:41
5:47
5:48
b5:55
5:56
b6:03
6:06
6:16
6:17
b6:20
6:26
6:36
6:46
6:47

14

4:05
4:13
4:17
b4:20
4:21
b4:25
4:29
4:37
4:45
4:47
b4:50
4:53
b4:55
5:01
5:10
5:19
5:19
b5:22
5:24
b5:27
5:29
5:32
5:36
b5:40
5:43
5:49
5:50
b5:57
5:58
b6:05
6:08
6:18
6:19
b6:22
6:28
6:38
6:48
6:49

4:09
4:17
4:20
b4:24
4:25
b4:29
4:33
4:41
4:49
4:50
b4:54
4:57
b4:59
5:05
5:14
5:23
5:22
b5:26
5:28
b5:31
5:33
5:36
5:40
b5:44
5:47
5:52
5:54
b6:01
6:02
b6:09
6:12
6:22
6:22
b6:26
6:32
6:42
6:52
6:51



SERVICES FROM MILSONS POINT

—_ =
g @ =
5 g % o
= 22 €9 - 3
s o2 2% 3 §0o
c 5 Q =]
n o o o = -
230 o 55 4 Z gE 3
5 £ > 2% 5% o5 5% £5
g G O 8- 8= 28 B 28 =&
-— —
£ @® FZ =% => £> 5> §> 5o
o n [ © < o < 35 C - =
3 o = = m S © T = € Ec
z 82 £3 55 5= E= == 8 &89
2 == O0F o057 05 £ o= =
o 3 SE< z0 z@ z=2 5= 2 =2 =%
.2 o
o o
> 2 O=Q0=0=0=0=0=0=0
E _g Stand
- n D

PM 230 6:37 6:43 6:53 6:54 6:56 7:00 ... ...
v 230& 6:47 6:52 7:01 7:02 7:04 7:08 ... 7:17
230 6:57 7:02 711 712 7114 718 ... ...
L78& ... 7:05 ... 714 7116 718 ... ...
230 712 717 726 7:27 7:29 7:33 ... ...
230 7:27 7:32 T7:41 742 7:44 7:48 ... 7:57
230 7:44 7:49 758 7:59 8:01 805 ... ...
230 8:00 8:05 8:14 8:15 8:17 8:21 ... ...
2304 8:20 8:25 8:32 8:33 8:35 8:39 ... 8:46
AM 230 9:05 9:10 9:17 9:18 9:20 9:24 ... 9:31
v 230& 9:50 9:55 10:02 10:03 10:05 10:09 ... 10:16
230 10:35 10:40 10:47 10:48 10:50 10:54 ... 11:01
2304 11:20 11:25 11:32 11:33 11:35 11:39 ... 11:46
230 11:40 11:45 11:52 11:53 11:55 ... ... ...
24748 ... wi1:46 11:53 11:54 11:56 12:00 12:03 ...

EXPLANATIONS
Sign  Description

& Wheelchair-accessible.

b FIRST STOP: Awaba St, Mosman.

f Operates Friday only. Commences from City - QVB.
q Commences from City - QVB.

w Commences from City - Wynyard.

ROUTE L78 OUTWARD STOPS

Takes up at North Sydney Station, Victoria
Cross, then takes up & sets down only at Miller
& Falcon Sts, Neutral Bay Junction, Cremorne
Junction & Spit Junction.

am - normal type / pm - bold type 15



SERVICES FROM MILSONS

o
o
b
-

Showing Route Number

Time Period
v

42

190&
230
2478
230
2478
230&
230
230&
230
230
230&
230
230
230&
230
230
2308
230
230

Milsons Point
Alfred St)

~

North Sydney Station
(

Blue St)

Neutral Bay
Big Bear)

~

Neutral Bay Junction
Military & Wycombe Rds)

=

Military Rd & Spofforth St)

Cremorne Junction

=g

O0=0=0=0=0

1:06
1:36

am - normal type / pm - bold type

Stand

Monday to Friday Continued...

pit Junction
(Military & Spit Rds)

Military Rd & Raglan St)

Mosman Junction

-

Mosman Wharf
Avenue Rd)

~

Taronga Zoo
Top Gate)

~

O=0=0=0




SERVICES FROM MILSONS POINT

—_ =
a @ =
5 sE 7
= 28 §€ G &
8 8 2% s SO
[ €5 0o 2 o = © —
-
230 s s $8 £ L 5 3
c 0 > 33 Q £ o
= o L ~
[«] = % ?; _','c :CD g-c ;'O (=]
3 L= 3 N me 2 Y« @ € Ng
k] = c c c 2
0 H =8 5 = £ > o ST
£ ) T O © = o< 3 C 2 c 3 o
S € o e = - £ 1] (O}
= 0d €90 &L E£E8 g8 Je IS c c
G 2 §> 3o ZE o= EE B 8¢ °a
- ] P~ P~ —
= 3 SE< z0 z@ z=2 5= 2 =2 =% Ec
.2 o
o o
E _g Stand
= 7] D

Saturday Continued...

PM 230& 2:06 2:11  2:21 2:22 2:24 2:28 ... 2:39 ...
v 230 2:36 2:41 2:51 2:52 2:54 2:58 ... 3:09 ...
230 3:06 3:11  3:21 3:22 3:24 3:28 ... 3:39 ...
230& 3:36 3:41 3:51 3:52 3:54 3:58 ... 4:.09 ...
230 4:06 411 4:21 4:22 4:24 4:28 ... 439 ...
230 4:36 4:41 4:51 452 4:54 4:58 .. 5:09 ...
230& 5:06 5:11 5:21 5:22 5:24 5:28 ... 5:39 ...
230 5:36 5:41 5:51 5:52 5:54 5:58 ... 6:09 ...
230 6:07 6:12 6:22 6:23 6:25 6:29 ... 6:38 ...
230 6:47 6:52 T7:01 7:02 7:04 7:08 ... 717 ...
230 725 7:30 7:39 7:40 7:42 7:46 ... 7:55 ...
230& 8:20 8:25 8:32 8:33 835 8:39 ... 8:46 ...
230 9:05 9:10 9:17 9:18 9:20 9:24 ... 9:31 ...
230& 9:50 9:55 10:02 10:03 10:05 10:09 ... 10:16 ...
230 10:35 10:40 10:47 10:48 10:50 10:54 ... 11:01 ...
230& 11:20 11:25 11:32 11:33 11:35 11:39 ... 11:46 ...
247 ... w11:45 11:52 11:53 11:55 11:59 12:.02 ... ...
230 11:50 11:55 12:02 12:03 12:05 12:09 ... 1216 ...
AM 151& ... ql2:29 12:32 12:33 12:35 12:38 ... ... ..
v 151& ... gql:03 1:.06 1:07 1:09 112 ... ... ...
151& ... gq1:33 1:36 1:37 1:39 142 ... ... ..
151& ... g2:03 2:06 2:07 2:09 212 ... ... ...
151& ... g2:33 236 2:37 2:39 242 ... ... ...
151& ... g3:03 3:06 307 309 312 ... ..o .
151& ... g3:33 336 337 339 342 ... ... ..
151& ... g4:03 4:.08 4:09 411 415 ... ..o

EXPLANATIONS

Sign  Description

& Wheelchair-accessible.
q Commences from City - QVB.
w Commences from City - Wynyard.

am - normal type / pm - bold type 17



SERVICES FROM MILSONS POINT
c g 2 5
2 '§ S & g - §
& 8t 58 2 88
227 = 2 32 52 = 8L §
5 £ x T 335 84 3% £m 8
230 5 > %  mc mw QX Bs 2@ ZL Ng
E 2% 07 53 w2 52 52 s> 3 5%
2 03 £o0 £0 58 £8 28 Eg Ec 50
g =2 6z 32 35 %5 B 85 8% F°
3 3 S< 20 z@ z2 g2 o= =2 =% St
E _g Stand
[ (7] D
Sunday & Holidays
AM 151& ... g5:09 514 5:15 5117 521 ... o e
\ 4 190 ... g5:45 552 553 555 559 ... L. .
190& ... g6:23 6:28 6:32 6:34 6:38 ... ... ...
2478 ... w6:35 6:44 6:45 6147 651 653 ... 6:56
1908 ... c7:06 712 7143 715 719 ... ... ...
1908 ... c7:36 745 746 746 752 0 ... .
2478 ... w7:49 7:58 759 8:01 8:.05 808 812 ...
190& ... c8:03 812 813 815 819 ... ... ...
230+ 852 857 9:07 9:.08 910 914 ... 9:25 ...
227 9:20 925 935 9:36 9:38 9:42 947 ... ...
230 9:50 9:55 10:05 10:06 10:08 10:12 ... 10:23 ...
227& 10:20 10:25 10:35 10:36 10:38 10:42 10:47 ... ...
230 10:50 10:55 11:05 11:06 11:08 11:12 .. 11:23 ...
227 11:20 11:25 11:35 11:36 11:38 11:42 11:47 ... ...
230& 11:50 11:55 12:05 12:06 12:08 12:12 ... 12:23 ...
PM 227 12:20 12:25 12:35 12:36 12:38 12:42 12:47 ... ...
\ 4 230 12:50 12:55 1:05 1:06 1:08 1:12 .. 1:23 ...
227+ 1:20 1:25 1:35 1:36 1:38 1:42 1:47 ... ...
230 1:50 1:55 2:05 2:06 2:08 2:12 .. 2:23 ...
227 2:20 2:25 2:35 2:36 2:38 2:42 2:47 ... @ ...
230+ 2:50 2:55 3:05 3:06 3:08 3:12 ... 3:23 ...
227 3:20 3:25 3:35 3:36 3:38 3:42 3147 ... ...
230 3:44 3:49 3:59 4:00 4:02 4:06 ... 4:17 ...
227L 414 419 429 4:30 4:32 4336 441 ... ...
2308 4:44 4:49 459 5:00 5:02 5:06 @ ... 5:17 ...
227 5:14 5:19 5:29 5:30 5:32 5:36 541 ... ...
230 5:44 5:49 5:59 6:00 6:02 6:06 ... 6:17 ...
227+ 6:14 6:19 6:29 6:30 6:32 6:36 6:40 ... ...
230+ 6:47 6:52 7:01 7:02 7:04 7:08 ... 717 ...
230 7:23 7:28 7:37 7:38 7:40 744 ... 7:53 ..
230+ 8:10 8:15 8:22 8:23 8:25 8:29 ... 8:36 ...
230 8:53 8:58 9:05 9:06 9:08 9:12 ... 9:19 ...
am - normal type / pm - bold type 18



SERVICES FROM MILSONS POINT

g @ 5
5 cC = @
= 2 S §28 w g
© o u“— [
2 8t 25 8 §%
230 @ 583 2w T =xc
L o
c 1y 2> 5% S5 o & o
3 > 8%  mc mw 2 Bs 2 ZC Ny
E 2? o7 5§ s> 5> 5> §>» 8¢ 8T
5 563 =< Em £ S s 98 ES Ec €9
s 2 52 32 35 B: = 8 3% g8
o] == = o2 o= 2= B8= =
= 3 =< =0 Q z2 62 w2 =2 =% fc
2 o
P
o (<))
> 2 O=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0
E _g Stand
= (7] D

PM 2306 9:38 9:43 9:50 9:51 9:53 9:57 ... 10:04 ...
v 230 10:23 10:28 10:35 10:36 10:38 10:42 ... 10:49 ...
2304 11:08 11:13 11:20 11:21 11:23 11:27 ... 11:34 ...
AM 1516 ... q12:31 12:34 12:35 12:37 12:40 ... ... ...
\ 4 1884 ... q1:00 1:07 1:08 1:10 1:13 ... ... ...
1516 ... q1:03 1:06 1:07 1:09 1112 ... ... ..
1516 ... g2:03 2:06 2:07 2:09 212 ... ... .
1516 ... g3:03 3:06 3:07 309 312 ... .o
1516 ... q4:03 4:.08 4:09 411 415 ... .. L

EXPLANATIONS

Sign  Description

Wheelchair-accessible.

Commences from Central (Railway Square).
Commences from City - QVB.

Commences from Wynyard.

E.QOG,.

am - normal type / pm - bold type 19



SECTIONS

Routes 227, 228, 229, 230

03
04
05
06
07
08

09

Milsons Point

North Sydney

North Sydney Oval

Neutral Bay Junction

Spit Junction

Union St, Mosman: Routes 227, 228
Medusa St,

Beauty Point: Route 229 OUT
Balmoral Heights: Route 229 IN
Mosman Wharf: Route 230
Taronga Zoo: Route 227

Clifton Gardens: Route 228
Beauty Point: Route 229

HOW TO USE THIS TIMETABLE

Step 1: Use the map to locate the
closest timing point before
your stop on your bus route.
The timing points are marked
with a large letter in a circle

(G A )

Step 2: Now find the timetable which
suits your travel direction
shown at the top of the page,
then find your timing point
letter.

Step 3: Choose the day of your journey.
These days are shown in
a black band across the
timetable.

Step 4: Listed under this letter are the
times buses will be close to
your stop. PM times will appear
in bold.

The times included in this schedule are
correct at the time of printing.

Some variations in running times may be
encountered due to operating conditions
so please consider this in your trip
planning.

LOST PROPERTY

Please take all items with you before you
exitthe bus. If you find an item left on the
bus please hand it to the driver.

Lost property enquiries for this service
can be made to North Sydney Depot
on 9245 5264 between 8:30am and
3:30pm. Please keep your bus ticket to
help identify the bus involved. The route
number, time and direction of travel will
also be of assistance in tracking your
lost property item.





